470 | www.DIRAK.comLatches
Locking bar system for heavy doors
Advantages
■■ Both ends come ready to
be connected to the handle
mechanism.
■■ By cutting the bar, the handle
mechanism can be installed in

45° in the open position.
Fig. depicts lock for left door
Order example
Piece Part no. Finish no. right/left
... Piece  6001 .02 L
 6001..
T = door thickness
25 - 30 mm
 6002..
 6003..
 6004..
 6005..
 6006..
 6007..
 6008..
 6009..
30 - 35 mm
35 - 40 mm
40 - 45 mm
45 - 50 mm
50 - 55 mm
55 - 60 mm
60 - 65 mm
65 - 70 mm
Standard design
Malleable cast iron
silver stove enamelled .02
hot galvanised .07
unit 1 piece
Piece weight
malleable cast iron  1.340 kg
Standard design
Steel
blue passivated .06
Stainless steel
brushed .82
polished .83
unit 1 piece
Piece weight
steel 1.230 kg
stainless steel 1.180 kg
Order example
Piece Part no. Finish no.
... Piece  6101 .06
 6101..
T = door thickness
25 - 30 mm
 6102..
 6103..
 6104..
 6105..
 6106..
 6107..
 6108..
 6109..
30 - 35 mm
35 - 40 mm
40 - 45 mm
45 - 50 mm
50 - 55 mm
55 - 60 mm
60 - 65 mm
65 - 70 mm
for two-sided door operation
of steel or stainless steel,
with lock plate, pressure spring,
felt gasketing
Other door thicknesses on request
Mounting:
Bore a hole into the door for the spindle
according to the dimensions of the below
drawing, screw on the fixing rosettes with
the shimmed felt gasketing in such a way
that two screw holes each align with the
centre hole horizontally or vertically, put
through the spindle part and tighten the
female part with laid-on pressure spring
with a lock nut.
Fix the lock plate in the relevant position
in the door frame.
The actuation path of the lever is at 90°.
The lock should be installed in such a way
that the lever faces upwards in the open
position.
usable for right and left.
| 169Quarter-Turns Accessories
Advantages
■■ Slam-cam for slam doors or
flaps.
■■ Locking without key or tool.
■■ A slam-cam set consists of a
cam, a spring and a serra-
ted screw with self securing
powder dot.
■■ This self securing powder dot
is to tune / adjust the correct
friction for the stroke.
■■ On request, latch units with
this cam should be assembled
by DIRAK. A pre-assembled
Quarter-Turn can be installed
through the cutout.
Materials
■■ Slam-cam: stainless steel
AISI 316
■■ Spring: stainless steel
AISI 301
■■ Serrated screw: stainless
steel AISI 303